
 
Ukrainian Catholic Parishes of the Camrose District 

Assumption of the B.V.M. - Daysland   Immaculate Conception - Calmar (Farm) 

Descent of the Holy Spirit - Holden   Nativity of St. John the Baptist - Thorsby 

Exaltation of the Holy Cross - Hay Lakes  Presentation of the B.V.M. - Holden (Farm) 

Holy Trinity - Calmar (Town)    Protection of the B.V.M. - Camrose 

Holy Trinity - Leduc     Transfiguration of Our Lord - Round Hill 

 
 
 

2015/16 Christmas Season Schedule 
 

Nativity of Our Lord 
(Dec. 24) Day of Fasting: Abstain from Meat and Dairy Products 

  Dec. 24 (Thu) 4:00 PM Camrose *  10:00 PM   Holden (town) * 
  Dec 25 (Fri)   9:30 AM Calmar (farm) * 12:00 PM   Camrose * 

 

Sunday after the Nativity 
  Dec 27 (Sat)   9:00 AM  Camrose   12:00 PM   Calmar 

 

Circumcision of Our Lord / Feast of St. Basil the Great 
Jan 01 (Fri)   9:00 AM Camrose  

 

Sunday before Theophany  
Jan 03 (Sun)  9:00 AM Camrose   12:00 PM   Calmar (farm) ** 

 

Vigil of Theophany 
(Jan. 05)  Day of Fasting: Abstain from Meat and Dairy Products 

Jan 05 (Tue)  5:00 PM Camrose ** 
 

Nativity of Our Lord (Julian Calendar)  

(Jan 06) Day of Fasting: Abstain from Meat and Dairy Products 

Jan 06 (Wed)  5:00 PM   Thorsby * 
Jan. 07 (Thu) 10:00 AM   Holden (farm) * 

 

Sunday after Theophany 
Jan 10 (Sun)  9:00 AM Camrose  12:00 PM   Holden (town) ** 

 

Sunday before Theophany (Julian Calendar) 
Jan 17 (Sun)  9:00 AM Camrose  12:00 PM   Holden (farm) ** 

 

Sunday after Theophany (Julian Calendar) 
Jan 24 (Sun) 9:00 AM Camrose  12:00 PM   Thorsby ** 

 
 

*Myrovania 
**Blessing of Water and Myrovania 


